11-1-1	ون 17-2003 و2003 الم
$\begin{array}{c c} \text{OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)} \\ \hline \text{Tab settings} \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow & \blacksquare & \blacksquare & \blacksquare \\ \end{array}$	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Donna Riggs Chapman John Lemert Jeffrey Walker Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	Street Address: 250 E. 5th ST STE 1600
11/06/2003 Execution Date:	City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: OH Zip: 452024172 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): / () If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 	703055 lication, the execution date of the application is: <u>11/06/03</u> B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	Ittached? Yes Vo
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wm. Cates Rambo, Attorneys 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: https://www.selfattinto.com 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
William Rambo	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 414 Walnut ST STE 508	8. Deposit account number:
 City:_CincinnatiState:_OH_Zip:_ ⁴⁵²⁰²⁻³⁹¹³	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. William Rambo	Signature (1/06/2173 Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with 2/2003 EHAILE1 00000071 10703055 Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washingtor 40.00 DP	n. D.C. 20231 11/12/2003 EHAILE1 00000071 10703055 03 FE28085 PATENTOP

REEL: 014690 FRAME: 0237

1

Donna Riggs Chapman, John Lemert and Jeffrey Walker to Golden Feet Ltd.

WHEREAS, we, Donna Riggs Chapman of Burlington, KY; John Lemert of Fort Wayne, IN; and Jeffrey Walker of Fort Wayne, IN have made a certain invention entitled APPARATUS FOR TANNING FEET AND ANKLES, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States (the "Application") is being filed, the Declaration for which we have executed on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Golden Feet Ltd, an Ohio Limited Liability Corporation having a place of business at 250 E. Fifth Street, Suite 1600, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-4172 USA (hereinafter "Golden Feet"), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Application, and in any patent or patents to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Donna Riggs Chapman, John Lemert and Jeffrey Walker have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Golden Feet the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention shown, described and claimed in the Application, the full and exclusive right and title to the Application and any Letters Patent which may be granted on the Application, and the exclusive right and title to any continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, divisions, reissues or renewals thereof, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made. In addition, we hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, or other proper Officer, to issue such Letters patent or any of them to Golden Feet the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of Golden Feet and its successors and assigns.

And we further covenant and agree that we will, at the request

PATENT REEL: 014690 FRAME: 0238 Patent Assignment Chapman, Lemert & Walker to Golden Feet Ltd Page 2

of Golden Feet, execute such other and further assignments and assurances of title as are proper to fully convey the interests herein sought to be conveyed; that we will, at the request of Golden Feet, execute such application papers and related documents as may be desired by it for the filing of any division, continuation, continuation-inpart of the Application herein conveyed, and will execute, at the request of Golden Feet, such supplemental oaths, declarations, preliminary statements or other papers as are necessary and proper to obtain Letters Patent for the invention herein conveyed.

And we further assign unto Golden Feet the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the Application throughout all countries foreign to the United States of America and do hereby authorize Golden Feet to apply for patents therefor in countries where such procedure is proper. We also agree to execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be signed by the inventor and to execute assignments for such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to Golden Feet, as well as other necessary papers.

We hereby warrant and agree that we have the full right to convey the rights, titles and interests herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or assignment in conflict herewith.

Donna Riggs Chapman

STATE OF OHIO

)):ss

COUNTY OF HAMILTON

Before me personally appeared Donna Riggs Chapman who provided proper identification and acknowledged her execution of the foregoing Assignment to be her voluntary act and deed this _____ day of November, 2003.

NOTARY PUBLIC -- STATE OF OHIO My cummission has no expiration date Section 14.2 2 B. C

RECORDED: 11/06/2003